



Authorization ID: 203255 Transferee ID: 23866

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

To transfer the real estate commonly known as: 207 Stonehaven Trace Pelham, AL 35124

Legally described in a certain deed as: (*PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT A*) The undersigned does hereby appoint and nominate SIRVA Relocation LLC their assignees or successors, true and lawful attorneys-in-fact combined with an interest for value received, the power of substitution to act on their behalf in any way that they would present or represent themselves with respect to the above mentioned residence. Full authority is given to complete or execute on our behalf any documents or supporting affidavits necessary to transfer title together with all of our interest at such price, terms and conditions as said attorneys-in-fact shall deem necessary including the right to endorse and deposit without restriction, all checks or drafts made payable to the undersigned. We hereby irrevocably grant to said attorneys-in-fact to do all things in regard to said residence which the undersigned could do if personally present.

This Power of Attorney may not be used for any other purpose other than the sale and/or transfer of the title to the residence above mentioned. As used in this Power Of Attorney the masculine, feminine and neuter gender in singular or plural number shall be deemed to include the other whenever the context so indicates

include the other whenever the context so indicates.	ionimino and nouter general in emigator of planta manibor email be accomed to
In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Powme, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, and act and will.	wer Of Attorney this 6 day of 6 day of 2003 before d personally appeared and acknowledged the above instrument to be a free
OWNERS: Danula 15- Johns TAMIKAG JOHNSON Mielin Johnson	WITNESSES: Dan Scott Warfeel Print Name Above Sign Name Above
WILLIE J JOHNSON	Print Name Above Sign Name Above Print Name Above Sign Name Above Print Name Above Sign Name Above
	Print Name Above Sign Name Above
County of: State of:	arkansa
Notary Public ANN GARNER	
Notary Public (Print or Type) Dan	(seal)
(Signature) My Commission Expires: $4 - 21 - 20/3$	G ALBICA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN

FRS File No.: 359716 Customer File No.: 23866 Tamika G. Johnson

EXHIBIT A

Lot 235, according to the Record Plat for The Glen at Stonehaven, as recorded in Map Book 26, page 91, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

FRS File No.: 359716 RLG

APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF PROCEEDS

TO: Patrick Cockrell, Esquire

Tamika G. Johnson and Willie J. Johnson hereby authorize(s) the above-named closing agent to act on his/her/their behalf concerning all matters related to the transfer of title including the execution of settlement statements and other closing documents and completion of the purchaser's name(s) on the deed for the following described property:

Lot 235, according to the Record Plat for The Glen at Stonehaven, as recorded in Map Book 26, page 91, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Commonly known as: 207 Stonehaven Trace, Pelham, AL 35124

at the direction of SIRVA Relocation LLC.

I/We also authorize the proceeds from the sale of our property to be disbursed to SIRVA Relocation LLC in care of the above closing agent as per their instructions. Said proceeds must be received by SIRVA Relocation LLC within 24 hours of closing.

DATED	Willie J. Johnson
State of County of S	.S.
State of County of day of	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-21-2013 S. S. 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Johnson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires: (1-21-2103